

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14699

Request for

Quotation

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE \$1894.074.SO 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 17-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SANDY RUN HIGHWALL & PORTALS", LOCATED NEAR REEDSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON d6/25/09 @ 1d:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. 2009 JUL 23 PM 1:11 DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: WV PURCHASING BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF WV ST. RT. 7 WITH WV ST. RT. 26 IN KINGWOOD, TRAVEL WEST ALONG WV ST. DIVISION RT. 7 FOR APPROXIMATELY 7.5 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH PRESTON CO. RT. 56, TURN LEFT (SOUTH) ONTO PRESTON do. RT. 56 AND GO APPROXIMATELY 0.7 MILES TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A JEEP TRAIL. TURN LEFT (WEST) ONTO THE JEEP TRAIL AND GO APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES TO THE BEGINNING OF THE SANDY RUN HIGHWALL AND PORTALS SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, dffice aml&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 HH. 304-926-0485 UPON HAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURI 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 5-0627766-001



2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14699

PAGE 2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK to submit at the same time an affidavit of compliance THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID shall result in disqualification of such bid. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANGEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IN THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT do west virginia dode 21-5a, et,seq. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-763-4573 SIGNATURE SUNS 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14699

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ITED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE	2009 07/23	/2009	L RTD (DPENING TIME	• 3 O DM
LINE	QUANTITY	tena mentenarakan dalam beranda beranda dalam beranda dalam beranda dalam beranda dalam beranda dalam beranda d		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PEOUTPED BY	(שמ, ד אייבידער	CONTAINED IN THE	ן בי האיים א הייי	
			TITUTE OF ARCHITE		
	PERTAINING	ro this con	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MORKERS! CO	MPENSATION.	VENDOR IS REQUI	 PED TO PROVING	
			KERS' COMPENSATION		
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
]	OF THIS CON	IRACI:		VOASTA (1975)	
1			SFUL VENDOR SHALI		
			LIABILITY INSURAN		
			UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT		
	COVERAGE RE			TTANOTOTALON	
	BUILDE	S RISK INS	drance: successe ers risk - all ri	UL VENDOR SHALL	
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
				,,	
	AVV) BONIDG.	סמס שמזידש	 ENT (5%) OF THE T		
			STATE OF WEST VI		
	SUBMITTED W	ITH EACH BI	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	BIDDER SHALL	L ALSO FURN	SH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
J	MATERIAL BOI	AD FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK,	
	IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF	TREDIT, OR BOND B	URNISHED BY A	
	SOLVENT SUR	ETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	
			. A LETTER OF CR		
			ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS C		
	ACCEPTABLE :	N LIEU OF '	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND, OR LAI	BOR/MATERIA:	BOND.		
	() MATNITER	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	 MAINTENANCE	
	y / ******** 131		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	1	
SIGNATURE	mnie 1	Akin	TELEPHONE 3.00-	763-4573 DATE	7/22/09
TITLE PHON	Sant	FEN 55-01	27766-001	······································	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IÉN RÉSPONDIN	TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14699

PAGE 4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VERDOR

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 ************************* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, HM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Uspen Corporation CONTRACTORS NAME: . SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14699

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R.
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.8 FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/23/2009 ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A dopy of their contractors license prior to issuance of A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE HURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE provision, the work, both as to the materials and WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-763-4573 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001



Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER DEP14699

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZBA

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2009		MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FGB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	07/23/2	2000		PTD OI	PENING TI	ME 01.	30PM
	reconstant de la company de la constant de la cons	UOP CAT	ITEMINU	MBER .	2006-000-000-000-000-000-000-0	RICE	AMOUNT
OF TENE	THE WORK. AL PAYMENT PONSIBILIT DEFECTS A REMEDIED A TEN NOTIC (B) TRACTOR WI TAILURES TRACTOR IN ANTEE PEN (C)	DURING THE LL MAINTAI THE DATE OF DUE TO THE ANY OF TE LOD SHALL	THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OF THE ONE-YEAR THE ACCE THE ACCE THE ACCE THE ACCE THE ACCE THE ACCE THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK THE ACCE THE	ACCEPTAI CONTRACT R FAULTY E GUARANT HE CONTRACT R GUARANT OJECT TO EPTANCE (NCE OR WO HAT DEVEL CTED BY	NCE NOR TOR OF MATERIAL FEE PERICACTOR UPC THE CONF OF THE WO DRKMANSHI LOPS DURI FHE CONTE	THE AS, AND DD SHALL DD, THE DITIONS DRK. P OF ING THE ACTOR	
ALLO	TTED FOR (D)	WORK UNDER GUARANTEES ED IN THE	THE CONCERN	TRACT.	GETATION		
IN I WITH HAVE THAN CERT	PART IN WE OUT PREJU PROVIDE THIRTY O	HIS CONTRACTIONS OF THE TOTAL THE TALENDAR DALL, RETURN	HE DIREC Y OTHER CONTRAC YS WRITT	TOR OF PURISHED TOR IS GIVEN NOTICE	JRCHASING REMEDY I IVEN NOT E, (DELIV	T MAY LESS ERED BY	
VENI	OR TO: (A) HITS FOR A RIALS TO (B)	BE THE RE OBTAIN ALI LL TRANSPO AND FROM TO OBTAIN ANY SEE HE	NECESSA RTATION HE JOB S AND ALL	RY DIVISIOF EQUIEN	ION OF HI MENT AND CONSTRU	GHWAYS	7/22/09
TITLE Draids		[™] 55-062	77/2/-			ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L Theside	ECONIDINO	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS IN			



2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14699

PAGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY AMOUNT PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "SANDY RUN HIGHWALL & PORTALS" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF Values as herein before requested. The form included in the specifications shall be used for applications OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT for partial payment based on the amount of work dompleted at the time of the submittal. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE BERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT HURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304.763-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001



2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED REQUIRED RECONUMBER REC

DEP14699

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED: FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR A. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 763-4573 SIGNATURE Uns ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER DEP14699

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATEPR	INTED	j ter	IMS OF SALE	1	SHIPX	/ja	l	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04										
BID OPENING DAT	504 888 888 888	07/23/2	**********************	C-8000 B-800			OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	Q	UANTITY	UOP	T C	ITEM NUI	WER .		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	A	EXCEI TOTAI HUNDI GREAT COST	D ONE I CONTRA ED DOLL	ENTH CT CC ARS (THE VALUE	OF ONE ST OR TEST OF THE CONTROL OF THE	PERCEN' TWO THO' .00), WI ES OF THE E STEEL	(.1 USAND HICHE HIS S	VER IS ECTION, 1	<u>G</u>	
	В	DETEI NOT I QUAN:		HAT S IN T OTHER	PECIFIE THE UNIT	ED STEE: FED STA' RE NOT 1	MAT JES I REASO	ERIALS AF N SUFFICI NABLY		
	0		ECTION	may b	E SUBJE	CT TO	divir	VIOLATIC PENALTIE		
***************************************	REV.	10/01/01								
	ЕХНІВ	•								
	DOMES PROJE	TIC ALUN CTS	INUM, G	LASS	& STEEI	IN PU	ELIC 1	WORKS		
	EVERY ALTER BUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AD	CONTRAC ATION, F C WORKS, E CASE (THAN \$50 ARE REC , OR STE DITION,	T FOR C EPAIR, WHERE F STREL ,000 OR UIRED, EL PROD ITEMS O E SITE	ONSTR IMERO THE C ONLY WHER THE S UCTS F MAC OF PU	UCTION, VEMENT OST IS WHERE E MORE TATE WI PRODUCE HINERY BLIC WO	RECONS OR MAII MORE THE THE CO THAN 10 LL ACCI ED IN THE OR EQUI	TRUC' TENAI AN \$! ST O! O,000 EPT O! HE UN! EPMEN!	NCE OF 50,000 AN F STEEL I POUNDS C NLY ALUMI ITED STAT I PURCHAS E MADE OF	ID, S F NUM 'ES.	
SIGNATURE	γ		7.	E REVER	SE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC			DATE	
	mn	e He	Chins			304	<u> 763-</u>	4573	DATE	7122/09
TITLE Ph	osi de	2nt			2776					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
M	HEN RES	SPONDING	TO RFQ. IN	SERT N	AME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPA	CE ABOVE LA	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER DEP14699

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TERM	VS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2				:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		S OR STEEL, UNLE		
		N \$50,000 OR LES		
POUNDS OF STE	EL ARE USI	ED IN PUBLIC WORF	RS PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM.	GLASS OR STEEL F	RODUCTS MAY BE	
			RODUCTS IS FOUN	
			SONABLE IF IT IS	
			OR FOREIGN MADE	
		TIC ALUMINUM, GI		
		OR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE		
		REIGN PRODUCTS N		
		TS ARE 30% OR MC		
		MADE PRODUCTS.		
		OF A CONTRACT UN		
		G OFFICER OF THE XISTS A BID FOR		
		L THAT IS REASON		
			TS, THE SPENDING	
		WRITING, A REEVA		
			MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
		TE IN THEIR BID		
SOBBITATING FOR	EIGN ALUMI	NUM, GLASS OR SI	EEL.	
REV. 3/88				
EXHIBIT 9				
NOTICE FOR TO	SHANGE &	CKNOWLEDGEMENT C	F CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT ADDEN			T COMPTION TOWN	
		AND/OR AGENCY SH		
		NG SCHEDULE IN I DENDA FOR STATE		
QONSTRUCTION [VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE Domie Adk	w		763-4573 DATE	7/22/09
TITLE DE FEI	.)	27766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 resident		LIIWWI		



Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14699

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ¢huck bowman 04-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB. 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND List shall be forwarded to the buyer in the state purchasing division. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE driginal bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14699.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14699

PAGE 12

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB

06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE UOP AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. S: Received 7-9-09 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 .. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY dral discussion held between vendor's Representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE information issued in writing and added TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-763-457 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627 166-001



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing-Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14699

13

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/200				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/23/2009		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	DEPARTMENT OF AD	í		
	PURCHASING DIVIS	TAN		
	BUILDING 15			www.
	2019 WASHINGTON CHARLESTON, WV			
	CHARLES JON, WV	23305-0130		
THE	BID SHOULD CONTAI	N THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
	ENVELOPE OR THE B			
\$EA:	LED BID	•	VIII	
	1	ļ 1		

BUY	ER:	CB-23	440000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		*************	-	
RFQ	. NO.:	DEP14699		
	ODENITIC DATE.	07/23/2009		
H _{TD}	OPENING DATE:	07/23/2009	_	
RTD	OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM	***************************************	

	***************************************	45444		
FLE	ASE PROVIDE A FAX	NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
) or	CONTACT YOU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:	www.	
L. L		304-763-	4591	
			1	•
	DOR SHOULD SUBMIT			
REM	IT-TO ADDRESS TO B	د ومن مسسدا		
		2400 Kitte	Drive	
1				
		Juniels, WY	25832	
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	100.		763-4573 DATE	7/22/10
TITLE 1	ne Hakun			OTO DE NOTED ADOVE
Phonide		627766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	RESPONDING TO RFQ, INS	ERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing-Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14699

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FGB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009	<u> </u>			2001
National Control of the Control of t	07/23/2009		00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	30PM
	ANTITY UOP CAT NO	ME OF PERSON TO C	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NING THIS QUOTE:	Toe Kubin.		
				\$ 001 001 00
*****	THIS IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP1469	9 ***** TOTAL:	^{\$} 89 <u>4,074.50</u>
	06506		ITIONS	1
SIGNATURE A COOPLE	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE 7	63-4573 DATE	7/22/09
TITLE Pheside	e Adkins ent FEIN 55-06.	27766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Sandy Run HW & Portals DEP14699

Contractor' Bid Sheet
Aspen Corporation
2400 Mitter Drive
Daniels WY 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$55,000.00
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$38,000.00
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 16,000.00
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$75,000.00
4.1	Lump	Sum	Gate	\$.	\$ 3,800.00
5.0	8,800	L.Ft.	Sediment Control	\$3.75	\$ 33,000.00
6.0	17.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 1,900.00	\$32,300.00
7.1	1,470	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 34.00	\$49,980-00
7.2	2,058	L,Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$70.00	
7.3	455	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 85.00	\$38,675.00
7.4	165	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$116.00	\$19,140.00
7.5	120	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number One	\$ 90.00	\$10,800.00
7.6	60	L.Ft.	Pipe Number Two	\$68,50	\$ 3930.00
7.7	39	L.Ft.	Pipe Number Three	\$65.50	\$ 2554.50
7.8	39	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Four	\$ 85.00	\$ 3312.00
7.9	ī	Ea.	Type "G" Drop Inlet	\$3200.00	\$ 3,300.00
7.10	Lump	Sum	Stream Bank Protection	\$	\$ 9500.00
7.11	3	Ea.	Subsidence Socks	83200°0	\$10,500.00
8.0	47,200	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 3.80	\$179,360.00
9.1	6	Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	\$6800.00	\$40,800.00
9.2	1,090	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 24.00	\$26,160.00
9.3	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 40.00	\$4000-00
11.0	1,000	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 95.00	\$95,000-00
			TOTAL:	\$894	4,074,50

Bidders Authorized Signature: Date: 7/22/09

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: LISV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Y Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donne L. Advins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7/22/09 Signature Donnie Adkins Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

**		-
u	227	£ }
T	are	₩.

Contractor Name:

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Donnie Adkins Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 Daniels, WV 25832 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending L	e: NIA
Name Address	Position/Title Vice-Pres Secretary & Travaucen 2400 Ritter Drive Telephone #304-763-4573 Daniels, WV 25832 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA
Name Address Begin D	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful biddens prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency DEP REQ.P.O# DEP: # 14699

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, <u>Aspen Corporation</u>					
~2400 Ritter	Drive Daniels.W	V 25832					
mpany of 6200 S Gilm	ore Rd Fairfield	a corporation organized and evicting under H. J					
Ohio with its principa	al office in the City of Fair	cfield as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State					
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of 5% of bi	id (\$) for the payment of which,					
		s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.					
		, and assign to					
The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the					
Department of Administration a ca	rtain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for					
DEP#14699							
Sandy Run Highwa	ll and Portals						
NOW THEREFORE.							
(a) If said bid shall be re	inated as						
(h) If said hid shall be an	rantad and the Dringing shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached					
hereto and shall furnish any other I	oonds and insurance required I	enter in to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal and shall in all other respects perform the					
agreement created by the acceptar	nce of said bid, then this obliga	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the dibn shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full					
exceed the penal amount of this ob		ability of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,					
,	3						
The Surety, for the value in	received hereby stinulates and	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no					
,,,	to local of a contract than the local	ragrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no take Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby					
waive notice of any such extension	•	o diety does fieleby					
IN ANTHERS ARISEDECE	Principal and Complete						
IN VVIINESS VANEREOF.	Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations					
nave caused their corporate seals to	o be affixed hereunto and thes	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this					
23rd_day of July	20 <u>09</u> .						
Principal Corporate Seal		Aspen Corporation					
		(Name of Principal)					
		(Must be President or					
		Vice President)					
		Vice President					
Surety Corporate Seal		<u>Cincinnati</u> Insurance Company					
		(Name of Surety)					
		Prison de la description description de la descr					
		Isrenda Anuffer					
		Attorney-in-Filed					

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II: William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

) ss:

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date, Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

July, 2009 this 23rd day of

BN-1005 (10/08)

Greggy JAZ Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Halkinc</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Hspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 7-22-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22Nd day of July 2009.
By Commission expires 9-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 PO BOX 737 (Notary Public)
THIS ARETDAUST THE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor are altered party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSDEN	Corporati	00		
Authorized Signature:	Donne	o Adking	Date:	7-22-09	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

RECEIVED JUL - 9 2009

VENDOR

***709052150**

PO BOX 737

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14699

PA	a£	

	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

304-763-4573 25832-0737

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	IEU:	le constitution	MS OF SAI	L i z		SHIP	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/06/											
BID OPENING DATE: 07/23/2009					BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		50 0000 0000 0000 0000 2000 0000 0000 00									
	****	****	****	ADDE	MDUM	NO.	1 ****	* **	*********	* * * *	
	4 5 5 5 1 5	IIM TOO								_	
									L & PORTAL		
									SHEETS AND BID MEETING		
	OF 06/			FRUM	1116	UNAND	AIURY	rke-	DID MEELII	16	
***************************************	01 007	237200									
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	TMF	REMAT	и писну	ANGE	D AS 07/2	3/19	
	AT 1:3						0		D NO 0172	, , ,	****
								Ì			
	*****	****	****	NO O	THER	CHAN	GES **	* * * *	*****	* **	
	}										
								1			
0001			JB		962-						
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OI	F LAN	D & OTH	HER	PROPERTIES	3	
			-								
									,		
ALOMATURE A		- 7		SEE REV	ERSE SI	DE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	ONDITION	VS		
SIGNATURE	nie	Alk	As				TELEPHONE 304-7	763.	.4573	DATE	7/22/09
TITLE D		A FE	INI -				•			IVVICES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<i>T1</i>	will	ent		-06	277	166-	001		ADDRESS OF	HINGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE